




�������	�
���
��������	���
�	��������������������	� !�"���



� �������	
���
����������������
������������ ����!������������"��� 
$%����� ���$� �� ��&�'�������� �(�����)�$!����
�*+�)����&"�
,�-��."�
�
���/0�1��2����������-��,
���3-�.����/0�1��2 �(�����)�$!���4.(���/0�1��2 
 �� ��&�'���������&"�
�%�!*15	 ��&�'����6��&�
����
�$
,
�*�(�����4.(1���� 
����1�,
�	�������"��)�4 	������
�  ��,�-��."�
������������	
���
����������������
����	����� �����0� ���&
$��� ���	
���
���,
�*�(��0�1��-1����)�� �$ ��&�'��4.( %�.��7"8
�
��&���,98� 
4 	1�������)�9���%�-.�)�9��:.����6;2��)�"
������79���*<�)�9�������� ���
�$%����� ��
�$� �� ��&�'��������:.����6;2��������-�*<���������5���=,
�4�	.(������
79��).
�����
 .� >62����
�
����4.(��$ �5��*?@@�������8�����
 ��:1�:1��
���� ������ ���*.
���4*.�,
�1�����. �=� 	
� �$�*<�:.����6;2�
�1�����"�
�1
��
�)�4 	*�(��0!���4.(1�������!$��)�4 	�����
�  ��=�$&��&2)���1"
�.	��
8�&"�
41$��)��)A��
���8�,
���������	
���
���������
�������
��=%�����BCDEB��������
� �(=��
�5	������8��EF�=��)��$,
�*�(��0�&��
���8�
:.����6;2���
�	��,
�4�	.(����������9������$$�$	�,
���������	
���
���������
�������
��4�	.(=��)��$����&����:	�� ��-
 �.	�$���-� �
=� 0�.*G�4)	������ 
�����8�,�
�5.�� ����$�	
1%��� ���&�'��������� =��)��$
�  �� ��&�'�������)����*<�
�	�������	��,�
�5.=� )���1"
�.	��
8=(
%����
*�(����24 	:5�1��=������8� ��1��-1������� ����������	
���
����������������
��
�&"�
�%�!*15	 ��.$�����)."�
�.%8��1�����
 �1�1����
��
&�1�������!$����.� >6(�
�*�(����3���$�������*<������8���
 ���	��,�-��."�
��4.(��31��-1����������4����$�
��	��1�,��	�����
��	��1������	��1�����
���8�4.(����1�,
�	�������"��)�4 	�����)�5	-���
����*�(��0!*$��� ��

 �� ��&�'��������
��.����DHFI

#$�	$�

2



3



4

%���
&
 �(-
��� � � JKLMN
 �@=�-��
�� � JLOPQLOLMRKN
 �S1��/�2�� � JLTLUNO
 %�4&��&���� � JLVWQLXOY��QXZ
,
�4 	��� � JQ[O�JLXO
=���-��
��� � \QLOZQLMRKN
](���������� � \QLPQ[XOYUL[
�.-��
�� � � \Q[O�^RKN
��������� � \QLN�_LZ
����5���� � � \QLN`LWQRV
���&��� � � \QRVWQ[O
��
������� � \QNLOY�aLN
��
���)�	�� � \QNLOY�bLN
������ � � �KLOY
���$�� � � �KLZ
�� �� � � �Lc
������ �� � _LcQ[O�_L`[c
���*3��� � _LcQ[O��LZQ[V
���&���� � _LcQ[O��QLO[V
������1
���� � _LcQ[O�aLZPQLUNVL
���0�
/��������� _LcQ[O�dN��QLVVLKLZ
���1����2�� � _LcQ[O�dLeLO
���-��
��� � _[OZQLMRKN
���/���1�� � _LKLZQNeLZ
�	���� � � _LO
-9� �S��� � ^RXOY�JLO
-��
����2��� � ^RKN�aLV
*���/��
�� � �LZQRV��QLON
*�(=�-�
�
,��/2��� �KLPQRLW�JQNKN�JQLO
*��=
�-��
�� � �KLPQNO�^RKN
*?����
��� � �LZZLON
&�(���0�

��/���� �QKL�_LcQ[O�dN�f`RZZQL`L
&(������ � �QL`L[
&������ � � �QLOYOYL
&��.���� � � �QLZZQLTROY
&�=����� � � �QNPQNZ
&�>6��. �� � �QNULORT[c
�&��-��
�� � �QXZPQLMRKN

6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
50
52
54
56
58
60
62
64
66
68
70
72
74
76
78
804



82
84
86
88
90
92
94
96
98
100
102
104
106
108
110
112
114
116
118
120
122
124
126
128
130
132
134
136
138
140
142
144
146
148
150
152
154
156

�&��-5�62�� � � �QXZPQLMRO
4&�	�� � � � �QKLX
�5� A��� � � � �QRcXZ
�)�1������� � � bLQL�dLKLcQLV
�� $�)���� � � bRcqLQLO
4�	r	
�1
��� � � bLX�s[OY�d[O
��1/���� � � tLU[ZQ[O
�(.��� � � � tLTL
��
��
A$�� � � a[N�uZ
�(�
���� � � aLO[OY
�(�
���� � � aL`[OY
���-��
��� � � aLZPQLMRKN
.&-��
�� � � � v[W�^RKN
.%�*����� � � vLVWLOY
.%�&5��� � � � vLVWQRO
�.��� � � � v[XN
0�
1(� >�� � � dN�dL�JXZ
1 .����� � � dLc[O�_LcQ[O
1�,.���� � � d[OYcQTL
1�5.�� � � � dLZRO
1����*�� ���� � � dLVRZ��KLcLO
1����1������� � � dLVRZ�d[OYcQKLV
1����1����� � � dLVRZ�dLcQ[O
1�(4 ���� � � dLcLX[
1�(-��
��� � � dLKLMRKN
1��)2-��
��� � � dNOY�^RKN
1��,������ � � dRcQ[ZQLN
1�&��6-��
�� � � dRWQLO�^RKN
1���>w�2/��
�� � � dRKLZ��QLON
1������2��� � � dRKNO
)�
������ � � _[OY�JQLN
)�
�-��.%��5�� � � _[OYMRLTLVWQR

	���
��� � � fOY��Q[OY

%���=�=��@�� � � fVOLZPQLK[XO

�$�/��
�� � � xq[O��QLON

���$���2�� � � xZZLKLqNZ

����/��
�� � � xZQLN��QLON

�-.���/��
�� � � xM[O�aLZPQLZQLON 5



6

��'��(�
KRABI 



�������	��
��
��������
���������
�������������������� �
0�.� .��=��)��$ �(-
�����
��� �=

�%�-.*� �%8��
%���
��"
��=��)��$ �(-
��yIzzz

���0�&�2�zEH�FIIzFF



��.�{�PqqcKLMN|YVLNT}P[V

�&.�$�&.��!* �-)�5	� �( .���(�.
��$���� �	���
�� �(�
-�:"��(�.�
��$���,
� �(-
��-�4:	�$���)@	�� �
1����
��
�	�1��=4� �	���5����0�2�	����)����8�*~�� � �����"�
��%8���5�,�
15�* �.��$���*~�/��������
�1�-5�62�7	
�����1����
����
*�(����0�1��2�	�09 >��1��:�14.(��
���5� ���%�:��-��� 

��������	
��
�
��������������
�����������������

�������
 !������

������������	�
���
�
��	��
����������
�����������

����
���������
������� ����
���!
�"�#����!$�
��	��$#�%

7



8

��&)	�*���
KARNCHANABURI



�������	��
��
��������
���������
�������������!���"����#����� 
�
��	� ��
%���
��"
� �@=�-��
���8��D��%�-.*� 4&� �


%���
��"
� �@=�-��
�=��)��$ �@=�-��


���0�&�2�zB��HIFIIE



��.�{�PqqcLOPQLOLMRKN|YVLNT}P[V

���������"����	�
��������������
�����������������

�������
 #������

�#&���������������
�'!�	���
�!� ��(��
��#)����������
*+#�(����*+#�,��#��*+#�-
����

*+#��#&��
�'!�.	����
��*+#�����(� �%

 �@=�-��
�� �
1����
��	
���
������/����������8�*~�!���4�	�%8��
�,"�
�,��$�)@	�$���)�9��,
�=��)��$�
��"
 �,��*<�4���,�4$�
 �8��()�	��*�(��0!��4.(��
�������A�!*$����	
��
����
*�(����0�1��2).� ���1�����
���2,.������)�1"-����1(&����!�
,���4�	�%8�4��
��1�621������. �
�$)���:��,�����:.:.���
�$$�$	�=� �����

9



10

��+%�	,*�
KARASIN 



�������	��
��
��������
���������
������������������$���%�&
��8��B�0�.� .��=��)��$ �S1��/�2�����.
�����"
�)���5�

�%�-. �S1��/�2�
%���
��"
� �S1��/�2�=��)��$ �S1��/�2��Fzzz

���0�&�2�z�B�yIIDE�



��.�{�PqqcLTLUNO|YVLNT}P[V

���������$%��&�'
��������������
�����������������

�������
( ������

�/�������
��
��0��#0���#��
	�����#��������������

1������1������� ���� �� ,��

�2���,�.3���4��	����#&�����%

�	
���
���$��4$�4)	�!$���1��2 �S1��/�2��?��1
���*�.��$���

=� �
���-15��
��*�����1�	)2�:���
.��,�$1�����,98��"�
�

 !*��
���
-9�-��).���-9�-��4$��4�-1���� .���$/���������

11



12

�$������"�
KHAMPANGPHET 



�������	��
��
��������
���������
�������������������'
��
���
0�.� .��=��)��$ %�4&��&����%�-.)�
�*.���


%���
��"
��=��)��$ %�4&��&���FDzzz�

���0�&�2�zHH�EzHzBD



��.�{�cLVWQLXOYWQXZ}Pqq|[RZT[[c}P[}ZQ

����������)*��*�	
��������������
�����������������

�������
 +������

�0��1��
��0�
"����
�
��15� ��� ����-��#�-�#" 



��6�	����������#&�����1�&������*" 
��#/"��!7(
��
���

��6��60��%

 %�4&��&����"
�� 	�4 	���*�(����0�1��2��=��@��	���"
�����8�4�	
1��������$
��� �
������-��6� ��	���� ��������������
!����9�>2� ��&�������*�� ��	
��
��-��61���� 	� 	
��
�)�!$���
������/�������1�-5�62��8�*~�!����%8�� ����
�
��������
).� ).���!�����$%�� (�)�
����).
����
�5	�	�� ��

13



14

-.	��!	�
KHON KAEN 



�������	��
��
��������
���������
�������������������'�(�
0�.� .��=��)��$,
�4 	����8��D��%�-.����"
��


%���
��"
�,
�4 	��=��)��$,
�4 	���zzzz

���0�&�2�z�B�D�FF�D



��.�{�cQ[OcLXOPqq|Q[ZVLNT}P[V

�������,��)���
��������������
�����������������

�������
--.������

6��,�-���#��#�
���
���!�#&��
�������#����#��&���#&��(/#/#���
��#��
$+������ ��$���������8��

#����$�����
�����������#�%

05��2����0�>3 �=�
�1%���@,
�

1���4).	�:.��1�����)��� ���
).� ).���*.5 )�	
���
:��!)���%��1"�
  ��*<�=�$05��2 .��
,
� ���$�������"�
�����
�1%���@���8�����*<�05��2 .�� ��09 >�
,
����

1��

15



16

)
	��*���
CHANTABURI 



CHANTHABURI

�������	��
��
��������
���������
�������������������)��� 
0�.� .��=��)��$=���-��
����8��D�
����).��� 	�������.
�-����

�%�-.��$�)�	�
%���
��"
�=���-��
�=��)��$=���-��
�DDzzz

���0�&�2�zB��BIIHFH



��.�{�PqqPQLOZQLMRKN|YVLNT}P[V

�������������	�
��������������
�����������������

�������
.-������

#����#&��!"��	���#)�!"��.
��&��

���$.����� �6��96��  ���

����!"��.$&������!�!$�!���
�
��!"��.#����
��#�-.$��#&��!"��.�%

=���-��
�
��8��5�,��&"8��
���-.�	�4�	�%8���
���-����?���(�.���
$
�
�*<�*�(�5 �����,���
�1%���@��*<�4).	�1���!&����A�!*$����
��"�
�������*�(����0�1��2�
�1%���@,
�1����4).	�:.���1"�
  �
�� �

�@�6
���.%8��:.!��).� ���$�*<��
��*�$*���,
��
:5�����"
����8����
�$�1�-5�62$������&�� �=� ��
��(�.

17



18

/'�"�������
CHACHOENGSAO 



CHANTHABURI

�������	��
��
��������
���������
����������������*������)��
0�.� .��=��)��$������"
���'���%�-.)�����"
��


%���
��"
�](���������=��)��$](���������

���0�&�2�zBy�HIIDB��



��.�{�PqWLqKXe|Q[ZVLNT}P[V

�������/
������	�
��������������
�����������������

�������
 0������

(/��/���6����,�6�6��9��
������������
������#��0�� ����#���

�#&���1�����������������
	��1�
�������7��0�������%

������&/���-,��&-�&
��](��������4)	��$
����*�(��0!���
1���%8�-��*( ��*<��
��5�=�  ����

��2).��&	
�1/��*<�05��2���
=���=,
����!���4).	�/�������).� ).��1�-5�62���������
 4�� 
��
���r
..
�5�$-�������$��7"8
1������
��.�$��
�.���

19



20

"��*���
CHONBURI 



CHON BURICHANTHABURI

�������	��
��
��������
���������
��������������������� 
0�.� .��=��)��$�.-��
��������1�


�%�-.-��*.�1��
��
%���
��"
��=��)��$�.-��


���0�&�2�zBy�Dy�B���



��.�{��PqPQ[O|Q[ZVLNT}P[V

��������1��	�
��������������
�����������������

�������
 2������

/��	�����������#�����##��
����9�������
��
�/��/�

$�
/����/� 1+1����#�� &�� �
����/��#���/���#����90�	����%

=��)��$�.-��
�
�"�
�1
���*<��
��5�=� $
!*����*�(��0�4.(����$	�$��
�($�-�. ��	
���
�������?���(�.���"
�� �(1
���� �$���.�$
*�(����
��8�
�)��1$�
�)��4)���:.:.��=� ��
��(�.!��

21



22

"
�	��
CHAI NAT 



CHON BURICHANTHABURI

�������	��
��
��������
���������
������������������+��)
0�.� .��).��� 	����8��D����&�)�*�(�1��3

�%�-.����"
��
%���
��"
��=��)��$�������IEzzz

���0�&�2�zHF��IIzFy��	
�Iz��



��.�{�PqqPQLNOLZIy|YVLNT}P[V�

�������������
��������������
�����������������

�������
#.������

��&���
"���!��6�� ��/'��#&��0" ���
�� 0���������	� ����� ��������
���������1����:�1�#��#��0�

�1;��#&�������#&��1����������#�%

��"
�������=��)��$-��
���-.�	���� .����	
���
���������
1��1���."
$�=
��.���!������-1�2��$0�
1��1���� ��.(�.	��
�-��6�!)��0�.�=�� ��
5�!*$5=� 1������(&��������,�����-���
���4&�

23



24

"
�1�2��
CHAIYAPHUM 



CHAIYAPHUMCHON BURICHANTHABURI

�������	��
��
��������
���������
������������������+!
��
��8����0�.� .��=��)��$����5������-��6� ���

�%�-.����"
��
%���
��"
��=��)��$����5���BFzzz

���0�&�2�z���yIIDEDC�z���yIIHEy�



��.�{�PqqPQLN`LWQRV|YVLNT}P[V

����������34��
��������������
�����������������

�������
(-������

*+#����������1<�/����#��-���
��0�
*+#�#)���-���-����6����(/#
*+#�6��1���$.
+�0" �/�*+#�0" 
*+#��!�3����*+#��!��$�0" *+#���%

����5��
� �0$
� �
�5 �,
��,98��"�
��"�
�/��������
�1�-5�62��
�*<�����
�0��,
�1���2*~�4.(&"�&��/� 2).� ���$� ��
������
�� 	�$
  �(�=
��� 1��:�1.��� $
 -�:"��1"�
� ��"
,
��
�������5���
��$���

25



26

"*2���
CHUMPHON



CHUMPHONCHAIYAPHUMCHON BURICHANTHABURI

�������	��
��
��������
���������
�������������������
�
0�.� .��=��)��$���&��

���!������2�%�-.���(
���
%���
��"
����&��=��)��$���&��yFzzz

���0�&�2�zEE�FBzFBE



��.�{�PqqWTLOHE|YVLNT}P[V�CPqqURWW[KZ|YVLNT}P[V

����������*	
��������������
�����������������

�������
#!������

3�������/�#/�#�#&���/�&��1����
����
����$�&���/�����/�#

6��������3������#�#	+�).6���#
6�6�����#0�#��#�/�0�#6��%

��
������&�1�  ��(0�. ��).�����&������,����)."
�*(����
1��&��/� 24� �$�8 ��$��� 

 �$�����!*1��:�1 �-/���������
)�$��	����4.	��
�,98��"�
�)�"


 �(�.4�(��
������� �(4 	��
���&��
��-������8�*~���(�.�4.(
�)��
�	
�

27



28

�"�������
CHIANG RAI 



CHUMPHONCHAIYAPHUMCHON BURICHANTHABURI

�������	��
��
��������
1%��� ���&�'�������=��)��$��
�����

0�.� .��=��)��$��
��������8��I

���4�	�+�).����%�-.���  �
%���
��"
���
������=��)��$��
������HEIzz

���0�&�2�zHB�IEEBHz



��.�{�PqqKXW[KZ|YVLNT}P[V

������������	��
��������������
�����������������

�������
25������

3�������
���������!���#
����/�&�������� �#��#9��-�.9��1=
�#&��$���0� �������������
9��1���9��15���3����0� ��� �%

�����"
���
�����
��4
-
�5	 �-4�	�%8�  ��
-.�
�$���,���,��
1.�-7�-7�
���	
���
�����
�����1��:�1 �-����).� ).��,
�
���
�
������'�/������:	������-��
�15���� �
��$��� 	��)�	��
:1�:1��1��&��&�&�/��6;24).	���
���5�� !�	���!�	 �4��
�)�
��
������� ����

29



30

�"���3 2!
CHIANG MAI 



CHUMPHONCHAIYAPHUMCHON BURICHANTHABURI

�������	��
��
��������
���������
������������������ +�,��(�

����
%���� �� .������8��H��0�.� .��=��)��$��
���)�	����������

�%�-.�����:"
 �
%���
��"
���
���)�	�=��)��$��
���)�	�HzBzz

���0�&�2�zHB�IIDF�E�



��.�{�PqPVNZ|YVLNT}P[V

������������6���
��������������
�����������������

�������
.#������

6��,�-��� ����66��,��#�3�-
�
��15�#����#&����#�-9"
��:���,�:�3��
���6�������8��8>���8>��
"�����
����������
���!�0� ��/#���#��$.�%

��
���)�	05��2���0�.*��'�/����)��� ����4.(/��������
05��2 .�� ���	
���
�������)�"
���	����$���
���/���.�����
�
��$������ �
���� ��).���4).	��&�(*.5 :.!����"
�)���
����&��/�2�1��:�1
� �0)���-��
$$
�
������2�
�15��
�1�$�
��*�(��0!��

31



32

��
�
TRANG 



TRANGCHIANG MAICHUMPHONCHAIYAPHUMCHON BURICHANTHABURI

�������	��
��
��������
���������
��������������������
0�.� .��=��)��$��������&��.����%�-.��-��
����


%���
��"
������=��)��$������Dzzz

���0�&�2�zEH�DIyDFE



��.�{�PqqZKLOY|YVLNT}P[V

��������	��
��������������
�����������������

�������
.5������

�
��-
�-��
��1���������0���
���������������(#��� ��

��
9��-�"���6�"����#����#	���
#���#)��!� ��(��!�#&��-�"��%

*�(����0�1��2������&���,
�!�����������
�������	
���
����
)�$����1��� �%8��� � .���(�.� �%8��.�,� 
--��? ���
�&.�$�&.���1�����1���%8�� ��� �

�)��
�	
���
�������
!$���8�4�	����=�$�%���

33



34

����
TRAD



CHIANG MAICHUMPHONCHAIYAPHUMCHON BURICHANTHABURI

�������	��
��
��������
���������
��������������������
��8��D�0�.� .��=��)��$���$������>w�2�����

=��)��$���$�DBzzz

���0�&�2�zB��HIDHyD



��.�{�PqqZKLZ|Q[ZVLNT}P[V

��������	��
��������������
�����������������

�������
#+������

/#+��
��0�������0������
���0�
�"�!�����
�����(1�/��/��

���/#�
(#���	���1��#��� &� � ��
�����"'0���#&��-���#���#&����#�%

�	
��(�.��
���� �(������ �( 5$�� �()�� �-��?������
���)�$
�$���1�-��
�-�).� ���
�
���:5������8���������*�(������1���
�)�4�(��
�����"
�

35



36

���
TAK



CHIANG MAICHUMPHONCHAIYAPHUMCHON BURICHANTHABURI

�������	��
��
��������
���������
�������������������
0�.� .��=��)��$�� �

���&).��/���
%���
��"
��� �=��)��$�� �FBzzz

���0�&�2�zHH�HIBEF�



��.�{�Pqq}ZLcDHHy|YVLNT}P[V

����������
��������������
�����������������

�������
. ������

����-��"�-
���3����#&��-�

��/���0+
�+
��
!�
!�#��
�#����#������#(6��/�6�6��

-�
���������-�
�����6'��#&���%

=��)��$�� ���	����$���/��������
�1�-5�62�.	
�4 	�����������
�$��*~����%8�� �
.
75�).� ).��
�����4)	������	��	
���
����
�� �
 .�	�����&��/�2��*<�*�(�5��"�
����!*15	*�(��0�&"�
�-����

37



38

	#�	���
NAKHON NAYOK



CHIANG MAICHUMPHONCHAIYAPHUMCHON BURICHANTHABURI

�������	��
��
��������
���������
�����������������-���+�
��8��B�0�.� .��=��)��$������ ��%�-.�	�����


%���
��"
������� �=��)��$������ �DFzzz

���0�&�2�zBE�BIIHDy



��.�{�PqOLcQ[OOL`[c|YVLNT}P[V

��������7	����
��������������
�����������������

�������
#5������

�#&�����#�
��7
��6�����$�
�#&��������������#0��#�
��7
��
�#&��(����*�?���� 
 
��

�#&�������
���$��� 
���$��%

��
����,��)@	��$ �. ���/����������
����%8�� ���/�������
-��1��/��������� 
�5	!�	! .=�  �����&�)�����).� =�$)���
�)�4�(��"
��
�����2���!:	��,"�
����$	���

 ��8����!$�7"8
)�1�����
=� /�������).� ).��

39



40

	#��42
NAKHON PATHOM



�������	��
��
��������
���������
�����������������-�./�
0�.� .��=��)��$���*3�����05��2��� ��

�%�-.���,�$�
%���
��"
����*3��=��)��$���*3��EBzzz

���0�&�2�zB��B�zzDB�



��.�{�PqqURWW[KZ|YVLNT}P[V

��������7	89�
��������������
�����������������

�������
#-������

�#&����#����-����
����-
����(��
�$�0" 9����0" ���" �#
6��14#�!�� .6���$#

�$�14#�14#,��#�����#�$��%


��2&�(*3��=$
�2�*<��
�0���/�,
�:5������
������� �
:.!���
�
��$$�$	����	��1���
)����
$�����4).	��&�(*.5 $
 !���
�
 =� ��8�����
4).	��-��61����)�!$�09 >���
�����

41



42

	#��	2�
NAKHON PHANOM



�������	��
��
��������
���������
�����������������-�
��
0�.� .��=��)��$���&�����8��H����
��-�.-�@��

�%�-.����"
��
%���
��"
����&���=��)��$���&����yzzz

���0�&�2�z�D�HIDE�E



��.�{�OLcQ[OWQLO[VI|Q[ZVLNT}P[V

��������7	*��
��������������
�����������������

�������
05������

,�-�6�#��6�#6����$�6�#
���1��6�#�6��@�
��
�����
6����������6���#��+
�!

�����+�(���� ����/.��)+�$��%

��"
����&����$4�	�%8��,�������1�-�����5 ,�������
�)��*<�$��4$�&@��������9����&����
�4�(!*1�  ��(�
&�(/���&�����1(&��������&4)	��
�1
�*�(�5��"�
����!*15	
.�����
�$����=
��
�)�� �� ��,
����&��
�$�1�-5�62�� 
�
��8�*.�=� 4�	�%8��,��4.(
�)��@���
�,98��"�
�

43



44

	#���"%�2�
NAKHON RATCHASIMA



�������	��
��
��������
���������
�����������������-����� ��
0�.� .��=��)��$������1
�����8��B

����)�$!���
%���
��"
�������1
���=��)��$������1
���Bzzzz

���0�&�2�z���D�D��IC�z���D�BFIz�



��.�{�Pqqc[KLZB|YVLNT}P[V

��������7		��%���
��������������
�����������������

�������
+2������

#��#����#&�� ���#�$��0�
�$���0��#�*+���/'�

��������
�� �-
�����������0" 
�
��#�#+�����(/�/����!�#&���%

=��)��$�)@	�
�1�$,
����

1����
4).	��	
���
���*�(����0�1��2�
�-��61����*�(�&6
�0�.*��'�/����4).	�:.��1����������
,98��"�
).� ).�����8����"�
�*?��$���:��4.(:���
�"
��

45



46

	#����,��2��"�
NAKHON SRI THAMMARAT



�������	��
��
��������
���������
�����������������-�0� %������
0�.� .��=��)��$���0�
/��������%�-.����"
��


%���
��"
����0�
/�������=��)��$���0�
/�������yzzzz

���0�&�2�zEH�BHFH�B



��.�{�OLcQ[OUN|Pqq}Y[}ZQC�ULKLU[OZXU}cQ[O|YVLNT}P[V

��������7	:	�&		�	��
��������������
�����������������

�������
+#������

�$�9��,��#��06��,�-�9��
1���6)��/�����>��,�-��3��

��#!���#&��$��
��7���0�'
/��
-
�����&���&���$��#&��$���%

��"
�� 	�4 	1%���@,
��������&�(-��/����=$
�2�"
05��2���
=���=���&��/��� �
*�(�&6
0�.*��'�/����
�)�� �� ��
).� ).����
$�,�).��15��
�1�$����������	
���
����%8�� ��
��1��1������:.!��).� ���$

47



48

	#�%���#�
NAKHONSAWAN



�������	��
��
��������
���������
�����������������-�����-&
0�.� .��=��)��$���1����2���9 � 	�1%��� �������8��I

���1����2���
�
%���
��"
����1����2�=��)��$���1����2�Fzzzz

���0�&�2�zHF�yzBH�H�



��.�{�PqqOLcQ[OULeLO|Q[ZVLNT}P[}ZQ

��������7	%�		7'
��������������
�����������������

�������
 (������

�
��6�� 	>�	����6A��60��������
����+�� +����+�
������
3���4��
-���
���!��6�� ��������,��

�$�����$.	"����	����#&�����%

4�	�%8�1
�1��1%���@!).��-��=-����
����1����2� 	
� �$�*<�
4�	�%8��=��&�(��� �*<�4).	�*.5 ,����
�1%���@� �*<�*�(�515 	�
����)�"
���
������� �
*�(�&6
1%���@����
���!����"8
1��=
�
�
�).
���� .� ."��* <�)�9� ��$
��� ���
�)��&"8�- ����
&"8������4 � .���!,	�!
0 �
�.(��$�������"
��������-�����
���"�
�=� 1������"�
������.���:.��
�	��.(�

�$*�(6
��

49



50

		��*��
 NONTHABURI



�������	��
��
��������
���������
������������������)��� 
0�.� .��=��)��$���-��
���������/��-0�2

�%�-.-�� �(1
�
%���
��"
����-��
�=��)��$���-��
�IIzzz

���0�&�2�zDH�yzzEz��



��.�{�O[OZQLMRKN|Pqq}Y[}ZQ

������������	�
��������������
�����������������

�������
 5������

�"
����� ��#&�����.-��-
��"	
�"
�
��"	$"	$��8���9��-�.9��1=

�"
�"�������#7
��0����
�"
��������"
$����	����%

���
��"
�:1�:1�����
��-���"
�1�	)2,
����-��
� �&
��������5	
=� �����"
� A1�����.(=� ������	����15	����1�-��
�-�	���
!$�
�	��!�	�� ��A���� �
��$���)���
������ ���$�����1($� 
1-���1��:�1�1�	)2��"
����2$��� ��.	
���"
��
����.
���1���

51



52

	��,���%
NARATHIWAT



�������	��
��
��������
���������
�������������������%�����
0�.� .��=��)��$���/���1����05��2��� ����%�-.�� ��
���


%���
��"
����/���1�=��)��$���/���1��Fzzz

���0�&�2�zEB�F�DF�E��



��.�{�PqqOLKLZQNeLZ|Pqq}Y[}ZQ

��������	�&���%
��������������
�����������������

�������
0#������

����/.�
��	��������,����
�B�$�&�����
��8�	��� ���0� @BC�

�
��-
1��!�!��#�		"�
$&�6�"�$�����"
�#&������%

=��)��$���4$�����."�
�."
��"
 
4.(�4).	��	
���
���/�������
*~�&�����(4$���%8�� *��=��� �
���� ����&�(���$%����)�!$�
09 >���
���5�����
�)����1.���!)��&�(�����1��$� �."
 7"8
�
:��*����(�:���1�	��4.(:��-��� 

53



54

	!�	�
NAN



�������	��
��
��������
���������
�����������������(��
05��2��� ��=��)��$�	�����8��
��B�����	���&(���


%���
��"
��	���=��)��$�	���HHzzz

���0�&�2�zH��EIF�Dy�



��.�{�PqqOLODHH�|Q[ZVLNT}P[V

�����������
��������������
�����������������

�������
( ������

*�6
��8�	�"
� +��"�*+#����.
*�6���9��1=����/.�+�� +���
�3��
*�6�6��8������
�@�
-
����
*�6�
��������������	"�����!�%

�(�.�5�,����'�/������!�."8
� ��"
�1%���@,
�
�6�=� ��
.�������	�����"
��
�������� >��
 .� >62�����'�/���!��!$�

�	�����������"
���$�5�����2��=��� �����:����
��
�"�
�1
���
��
�������	���,����
�1������-	
� ."
�-��6-��5�,��4�(.�8��1
1�)�	���%8�="$

55



56

�5���+�
BUENG KAN



�������	��
��
��������
���������
�����������������1���$
0�.� .��=��)��$-9� �S���8��B�-����	������)�5	�
��H�

�%�-.-9� �S�
%���
��"
�-9� �S�=��)��$-9� �S�Byzzz

���0�&�2�z�D���D�H��



��.�{�^RXOYcLO�McEE|Q[ZVLNT}P[V

��������;���$
��������������
�����������������

�������
 2������

	>����/��������&����#&��	>�
�2
�
�����$� ����� � ���4��3������
������&� �� ��� �������
#�
#)��
��/�>���/��	>�
�2�%

!*��=�$�
���
� �	�1($"
4�	�%8��,����*�(�&6
 ��4,	���"
���
-9� �S�.	
���"
��
���-9��,�).�09 >���
���5�/�������&"8��
��
��	��%8���"��4�	������ -���,����)�
����	
���
��������!*��
���5�
 ���
:����$.
�1�� �(��-,����)�
��

57



58

�*���
2���
BURI RAM



�������	��
��
��������
���������
������������������� ���+&
IIH������,� �(�$���%�-.�1�A$


%���
��"
�-��
����2�=��)��$-��
����2�BIzzz

���0�&�2�z���FFFHID��



��.�{�QMRKNKLV|Pqq}VLNT}Y[}ZQ

���������	�	���'
��������������
�����������������

�������
!+������

6�#�����������*+��/�#
�!��
���!��#1���$�0" (/##"�/#��
�
���#�#+�	�'��	� ����� �,���
 ���	�''�	��#�	����"# .�%

�	
���
���*��1��,
����1���4,	����($�-�. �)�"
=(.
� 
�	����������/
��
�-��
����2� ��"
�4)	� 
S�1����)�	� !*��
���
�5�,�!��!*$5 ����
�:���
�"
=� $���5�,�!�����:�$�)A$����
)	
)� *.�����%��7�8�-�8�!��4.(�%� �($��

59



60

��*2,�	�
PATHUM THANI



�������	��
��
��������
���������
����������������.)��%�� 
0�.� .��=��)��$*���/��
����*���/��
�1���� �

�%�-.-��*�
 �
%���
��"
�*���/��
�=��)��$*���/��
�IDzzz

���0�&�2�zD�HyIFBEz

�������8���&���
��������������
�����������������

�������
#2������

�#&����#�$
�$
�
���-������4
�����"���-��� ���� #)�9��

��
����/�#6���#/����������
3���1��#,���#�	"��!�%

�	
���
���1��:�1��'�/�������
@�
�1	��	
1"-1���	
��"�
��
����-��
�*����"
�05��2 .�� ��09 >�� ����=���
�5	� .� �� �-
 �����&�)������$�����1($� 1-���4).	�:.��,���)
�*���
,98��"�
�1��:�1���
�
�����������4�	�%8��=��&�(��

61



62

��')��#���-
	,�
PRACHUAP KHIRI KHAN



�������	��
��
��������
���������
����������������.�����- � ���%&
��8����0�.� .��=��)��$*�(=�-�
�
,��/2

���1.(�
&�
%���
��"
��=��)��$*�(=�-�
�
,��/2�EEzzz

���0�&�2�zBD�Fz�HBy



��.�{�WKLPQRLW�Pqq|Q[ZVLNT}P[V

�������8	
���7�	�,��&'
��������������
�����������������

�������
#(������

�#	+�).���6��"6 �1<����+
����� �6+�6� ��60�#)�9��
�#�����/�3������������

1��!�	$����"�,.	"��������%

=��)��$.	��1�$,
���� .����$$�$	�).� ).����8��(�.��5�,��
4).	���
���5�� >�� ����1���&� :	
��� 
� �0,98��"�
�1��:�1
���
�
���* �� 
(@
��������
��*~�.(
5���
����%8�� �&.���=

63



64

���)�	�*��
PRACHIN BURI



�������	��
��
��������
���������
����������������.��� ���� 
05��2��� ��=��)��$*��=
�-��
���8��B����1�������02

�%�-.!����A$�
%���
��"
�*��=
�-��
�=��)��$*��=
�-��
�DHDBz

���0�&�2�zBE��H�zIB�



��.�{�PqNZWKLPQNO|YVLNT}P[V

�������8	������	�
��������������
�����������������

�������
 .������

�#&��6��9��#/��6,�:�	��)�3��
6��6��,	���	��)9��6��?�
���#���3���6�����(����


����&���0&���&�0�1��!��	����%

,98��"�
��"�
�
�����4)	��������$�. ���/��������4�(��
�����
��"
��-��60�
��)1�� ��"
�����&/��0�
�)��&/����	
���
����
���-�@,���).���1��:�1*�(�&6
15	�1"8
15	:���

65



66

�6���	�
PATTANI



�������	��
��
��������
���������
����������������.2���� 
0�.� .��=��)��$*?����
���8��D�

����$����%�-.1(-�����
%���
��"
�*?����
�=��)��$*?����
���zzz

���0�&�2�zEB�B��BDy�



��.�{�NZ}PqqWLZZLON|YVLNT}P[V

�������8<�����
��������������
�����������������

�������
(.������

��&�
������ �
��
��-���
�
��	+�+�� 	���#�$�)$��

�#�����/��6�������A�#�
/�##��" 	�/��1B--����%

��"
���"
�� 	�4)	�
�6�=� �.�� �1� (���
���5���'�/���!����
=
����1.�����
�����1��$���0�.�=����,����$!)��&�(��� �

�)��
��
������)�.�8�.
������/
 ���%�1��!:	�$5 ���
:��=��*?����


67



68

��'	#����.�*,��
AYUTTHAYA



�������	��
��
��������
���������
����������������
���-�0� �+�%+�
0�.� .��=��)��$&�(���0�

��/������1���
��
����8��F�
�����E���8��

�%�-.�.
�1��&.5�
%���
&�(���0�

��/���=��)��$&�(���0�

��/���IBzzz

���0�&�2�zBH�BBFH�I�



��.�{�PqqL`RZZQL`L|YVLNT}P[V

�������*	
�7	:	����&��
��������������
�����������������

�������
.0������

6���$�9��� �, �
��0,�������-��
��
���
���#��������"6 �
�

#���#�$�#����$�6���������%

�	
���
�����
��
�
$
���"
���$ �. ���
���5�*�(����0�1��2
1%���@,
������79�7�-
$
�
����	���"
�:	���-��61���������
� 	�4 	�.	
�4�	�%8��=��&�(��1��:�1��������4�	�%8��.�8��1
�)���
&"8���������,��,������5���:.����6;2*?��=����

69



70

�'���
PHAYAO



�������	��
��
��������
���������
����������������
��+��
0�.� .��=��)��$&(�����).��� 	��

�%�-.-�����
��
%���
��"
�&(����=��)��$&(����HFzzz

���0�&�2�zH�����H����



��.�{�PqqWQL`L[|YVLNT}P[V

�������*
���
��������������
�����������������

�������
 0������

����/.�
��-
����
�D��6�� �
����/.����(��&��,
�����3�
����/.�
��*+8��/�"������

����/.�#&��$���9��6�� ��%

 ����&(����$����

 )�9����"
��-��6� 	� 	
�,
�����)�"
�
1��:�1���
�
�����'�/������!�."8
��&.�$�&.���	
���
����%8�� �
�57����%8�� 
�	�4)	��$
��,
�*�(��0!���4�(��"
�$	�����4$�
!���.���
� ���) 

71



72

�
���
PHANGNGA



�������	��
��
��������
���������
����������������
����
0�.� .��=��)��$&�����05��2��� ��=��)��$&�����Iz�Iz����&�������-*�$�

)�5	�
��B��%�-.�%8��%8�:�$�
%���
��"
�&�����=��)��$&�����yDzzz

���0�&�2�zEF��yI�H��



��.�{�PqqWQLOYOYLDHFI|YVLNT}P[V�

�������*����
��������������
�����������������

�������
  ������

��#�
�3
���60�1�
��"�
����+10���0���6"�6"���-��/����
�
��1B�/ ��/ ��� &��	�����&��0��
/��
-
����-����&����#&��6"����%

��
����������)�0=���2*~�� �( .���(�.���=���)���:�)��*5��
��&��$�-��6���"
������.
��%8� .���(�.�
�*?�)�
�.��(�.
)�)
�4����79�7�-���
�
�������)�"
�4�	�
��( ���*~��.�8�����1
 (*G15���-��6�&�����
��$
��1��&��4).	��	
���
�����-�����
��8�/��������4.(���
�
���:5���

73



74

�
��*�
PHATTHALUNG



�������	��
��
��������
���������
����������������
�)���
0�.� .��=��)��$&��.����������0��2�=��)��$&��.����Bzzz

���0�&�2�zE��FIBDF��



��.�{�PqqWQLZZQLTROY}NZ|YVLNT}P[V

�������*��1��
��������������
�����������������

�������
0#������

6"������������������ 
1����
��������� ��� !"��/+�
0" 	����	��)-��/����*+

� �
#�� +�#�� &���6&���6"�����%

�)A��,��(.��$$�$	� A�5 �� 	����9�4.����"
�&��.��� ��
������
�(�.��
��!*$5�
�� >2�
�*� *�(��� ��4,	�,���
�&���.	��%8�� �
���
�)��&"8������1=�$�4�(��
�����)�5	-���)��� ���:.����6;2
=�  (.��(&����

75



76

��)���
PHICHIT



�������	��
��
��������
���������
����������������
�����
0�.� .��=��)��$&�=������8��I���&�=�����(&��)���

�%�-.�	�).���
%���
��"
�&�=����=��)��$&�=����FFzzz

���0�&�2�zHF�FIIzy���



��.�{�NZ�PqqWNPQNZ|Q[ZVLNT}P[V

�������*����	
��������������
�����������������

�������
.+������

���#�
�� #	�#�	&����#&��0����"�
�6,�:1���"	0���1��0"�9��6����&�
�#&��$���#��������#���
���!�!&�
���#
���
&�����#�-6�!�-�-��
���%



 )�9��4).	�*.5 ,����
�1%���@�"
=��)��$&�=����������.(���
�%����=�(�,�$�����&�(
��-1�
����Bzz�*����$�&/��*�(��-�����
�?��1
��� 4 ����/��������
�
�0��
�5	-�����(��
������������
����"
����
���05��2
���� >2����!��41�1�� 

77



78

���7*���
PHITSANULOK



�������	��
��
��������
���������
����������������
�34�5��
0�.� .��=��)��$&�>6��. ���8��I�������=����2��%�-.����"
�


%���
��"
�&�>6��. �=��)��$&�>6��. �FHzzz

���0�&�2�zHH�DHyHBF�



��.�{�PqWTc}Y[}ZQ|YVLNT}P[V

�������*�=>�?1�
��������������
�����������������

�������
2#������

(/��6��6��,0����06�?)���

�"	��
�.�9
�� ����	�'��9�
�������#�#	+�).6+��!�� .

#���#)�6�?)���
�9�
�#&���%

 ��-&�(&��/������� ��"
�������"
�1
�4�������! 	�)."
��
)��,�����"
�� 	�4 	05��2 .�� ���$�������"�
����������)�"
��
�
��.	��
��r�1���2-��� .����	����
���5����
� >����}z���
���
��)��).��&	
�=A ��� ���%� �(4$ ���7"8
)�:.����6;2=� 
�? ,���

79



80

��"��*��
PHETCHABURI



�������	��
��
��������
���������
����������������
����� 
��8�
�5	�
��0�.� .��=��)��$�&��-��
��).��4� �

���������
��%�-.�.
� �(4���
%���
��"
��&��-��
�=��)��$�&��-��
�EFzzz

���0�&�2�zBD��zzHEz�



��.�{�WQXZPQLMRKN|Pqq}Y[}ZQC�`L[�NPZ|Q[ZVLNT}P[V

��������*�	��	�
��������������
�����������������

�������
 5������

�
��-���60����60�������������� �� 
�#��
���60����60�6�� ���6� ��� ���� 
0#6+��60����60��6��9�������9�� 
#����#��� ���� �60��/��60�	����%

�%8���.��"
��&��� � ."
��"
��&���,����"
��&���
�)���
��"
��&���.�����
�!*1��:�1� ��
�����/�����*5�$5 ���%��
���"�
�=� 1��!��!:	�����%8�&�� .��$�� ��
���*~�� ��
����(�.�
�
��
���"
��&��-��
�
��-�

81



82

��"����7�
PHETCHABUN



�������	��
��
��������
���������
�����������������
���
�4&
����)�5	�H��%�-.1(�$
���
%���
��"
��&��-5�62�=��)��$�&��-5�62�FEzzz

���0�&�2�zHF�ED�EFH�



��.�{�PqqzI�WQXZ|Q[ZVLNT}P[}ZQ

��������*�	�4	>'
��������������
�����������������

�������
 -������

�60�	+�).�
���$���
�"
?).
�"��/��#�"
��/��#�
�����@���"
?�

�
��-
�
�������� �60�6�� 6��
*+#�1��0���*+#�0���$��60�	+�).�%

�����(,��)���� �,���
,98��"�

� �0$
��� �
1��&�$1�����
� >�� ���*.
$1����
�����!$��
�1���!&�!r4.�$2�.�8��1����
! 	���1���!&��������.�$�-��6������
�������
�)���	�� 
���!�).	�

83



84848484848484484484484884844848444484444884444848448484444484444484444844844444444448444444844484884448848848884888888

���!
PHRAE



�������	��
��
��������
���������
����������������'
�(
��8����0�.� .��=��)��$4&�	

���!��-5�62��%�-.����
���
%���
��"
�4&�	�=��)��$4&�	�H�zzz

���0�&�2�zH��HIID�B��



��.�{�WQKLXH�|Pqq}Y[}ZQ

�������)*	�
��������������
�����������������

�������
 #������

��&��#��E��#/�#/"��!(1(/��6����
*+#�,��#���*+#�6����*+#�1<��/'�
�"F�,��#(-�&��$&�����(� 

����/.�6��������/.(6���$��!��#�%

*~�!��
�$�1�-5�62��
���"
�4&�	�4�(��"
���"
�4&�	�1���1	�
�1"8
�	
r	
�� ��
���!$��.
$*�� !)��&�(����"
��

 !*�	
�
/���������
����%8��1��:�1��'�/���*�(�&6
���!�."8
�

85



86

1���8�
PHUKET



�������	��
��
��������
���������
����������������!
��6�
0�.� .��=��)��$�5� A��������0���%�-.�.�$�)@	�


%���
��"
��5� A��=��)��$�5� A��yBzzz�

���0�&�2�zEF�DIIHy�



��.�{�PqqWQRcXZ|YVLNT}P[V

�������34��@�
��������������
�����������������

�������
--������

*+#�*+�
A-�60�6�� �
� ���)
(��#�
�"���#"��"��7��7� 
-
�����6��0���������&��� 
�����
� *+�
A-�60���������%

�(.1������)�$������ �
)�5	� �(���'�/���*�(�&6
�
�$$�$	��,98�=� �(�.4�(��
�����$1(*���1��:�1�
������������.�
$5 ���%�:��*����(�&���2����*.�]�8�]���������"�
�� ��4 �!�*.�
�1=�$���-����4).	��	
���
�����8�/����������
�
����������5� A�
�"
!,	�� 4)	�
��$����
�	��4��=���

87



88

2 �%��#�2�
MAHA SARAKHAM



�������	��
��
��������
���������
����������������������-��
0�.� .��=��)��$�)�1����������.
�����"
��)�1��������
��
A$�

�%�-.4���	���
%���
��"
��)�1������=��)��$�)�1��������zzz



��.�{�PqqVLQLULKLcQLV|Q[ZVLNT}P[}ZQ

����������%�	7��
��������������
�����������������

�������
.-������

#���#/����$�##�$���"'
�#&���/��1B''�'�)
��9>
?�
	�'�������3������#�#�#'�
���$�#$&�$�)$������$��%

�)�1�������	����&�(&��/0�1����5��*?@@��-��61	��
$
1"-�	
 ���,
��:��:(�)�$� !�	���&.�$!*��&�(
��-1��
1����=� !��:1�:1��������"
����0�.*�=� �	��1�������!���
.���&�	���	
���
��������
������!���1�� 1���!$������5��
&��
������&.�$�&.��

89



90

2*��� ���
MUKDAHAN



�������	��
��
��������
���������
�������������������������
0�.� .��=��)��$�� $�)�����8��I��).���)�	���������/1�� ��

�%�-.�� $�)���
%���
��"
��� $�)���=��)��$�� $�)�����zzz

���0�&�2�z�D�FII�yD�



��.�{�KVRcqLQLO|Pqq}VLNT}Y[}ZQ

��������������	
��������������
�����������������

�������
#5������

�
��/�� #�
#)�$��#�
��/��
���������$.6��,�-�#�$�9��
�$��
�����"	�'���6 .6���
#���#)�#�
��$��$���#&���%

=��)��$�� $�)���� �
��&"8���"
�
�5 	� 	�� ����	
���
���
��'�/����*�(�&6
�!$���
���5����
�
������
���- ������"
�$���
*�(�&6
4)	 ��������4�(!*!)��&�( ��-
��2&�(�)�/����=$
�2
0�
1����(���.�$"���%8�1���!&��1"
���	�

91



92

�2!9!.�%.	
MAEHONGSON



�������	��
��
��������
���������
����������������'�(7(�����
��8��D�0�.� .��=��)��$4�	r	
�1
�����,��.��*�(&�1

�%�-.=
��%��
%���
��"
�4�	r	
�1
��=��)��$4�	r	
�1
��Hyzzz

���0�&�2�zHB�FIDI�F�



��.�{�PqqVLXQ[OYU[O|Pqq}Y[}ZQ

�������)��A���%��
��������������
�����������������

�������
 0������

�#�E����������!�/��+�$��
,��#0�-��������1<�������

�
���6� �������6� ��� ��0���� ���
�#&����#/#�
/#�
�$����/ ��� � �#�%

��8�
�5	-����$
�*�($�-$���*~�!��
�$�1�-5�62�4�	r	
�1
��*����
�1�	)2���
�
������!����"
�1��)�
 ."
����*<��
��5�=� ����
���
���$
����� �4�1$���-
� �0)�����A��������-��5�,�

93



94

��%,���
YASOTHON



�������	��
��
��������
���������
������������������� !�
�����������	
���
����������������������
�������� !"��"���#"� !"�����	
���
����$%&&&

����'�(�&�%�)*+,,��
"-� ��.�/0012345647864592:;</49

��������	
��

���
���������������������������

�������
 !���
��

�������	
���
�����������	
���
�����	���������������������
���	
���
���
�������
�������

 �!"�
#�
$�%&%�&����'

��=�����>?�@�A��B�C��������	
���� �����-���=�"������
#C>���
D>E�C

���(> �@��"��@�E�D�'F-�	G ����H��
�"�	�I=���-�
��>���
��-=�
	 CG����@�
�"��������
��
��-� ��-���C���!="���
��J��
"����-�(���!"�K!�"L��'!��� !"��	 "�H
���L��H���?M���-��	 "����
	 "�@���'�����

95



969696969696999999

�'��
YALA



�������	��
��
��������
���������
����������������+����

�����I���8��D����1�,����2�

�%�-.1(����
%���
��"
��(.��=��)��$�(.���Hzzz�

���0�&�2�zEB�DIDzEH�



��.�{�PqqNZ`LTL|YVLNT}P[V

��������
1�
��������������
�����������������

�������
#+������

#�����"'�#&����&����#��# ���
�+�9�"�,���� ��3���3�-
��#,���-���	-�����0���-
���#�-�#&�� ���������#�%

�.�(.�:����"
��$$�$	��1��:�1��'�/�����1.����	
���
���1�1��
�=����"
�� 	����(���&�&�/��6;2��'�/�����-��5����.5 )�
*����1�
,
��� ,98��"�


97



98

�:.��.8�
ROI ET



�������	��
��
��������
���������
�����������������	�+��6�
1%��� ���&�'�������=��)��$���8��D�
�����B���8�

0�.� .��=��)��$��
��
A$��Hzzz

���0�&�2�z�B�HIIDFz��	
�IzH



��.�{�PqqK[NXZPqqIzI|YVLNT}P[V

�������	B����@�
��������������
�����������������

�������
(+������

���
�� �� ��� ��A��60�������
������������(�����(69��

+�6���
���
��1;�-
����

�1;���� ��A��!A� ���1��
���#&���%

4).	�*.5 ,���)
��(.���8�$
��	
���
���!*���.�	��%8����
��
��8��
:���
��
������ ��"
��-��61�������$
�&�(/���*����).� �
��"�
�����	�����1���:1�:1������)��&.�$�&.����%�&�/
-��0�

15	,��@� ��4 �)�	
!��&@��1"
���	�

99



100

�'	.�
RANONG



�������	��
��
��������
���������
���������������������
0�.� .��=��)��$�(�
����8�D�����&��� >��

)�5	�
��B��%�-.-����8��
%���
��"
��=��)��$�(�
��yHzzz

���0�&�2�zEE�yzzIBE



��.�{�PqqKLO[OYI|YVLNT}P[V

�������	
���
��������������
�����������������

�������
#+������

������#����#�� 1<�0� ���
�
�6+���/���/�� 6��� (��

�#&������������&���#&���
���!��
��#����(����
������
�����������%

��"
��%8�4�	��5�,�)@���
�"�
�1
���*~�� � ��1�-5�62��(�.$
��
���
*�(��&"8�-�����	
���
�������
���� >2� ��"
�����*.5  �4��
��
���5� ������ 	
���� �4�)
��1$


101



102

�'�.�
RAYONG



�������	��
��
��������
���������
������������������+��
0�.� .��=��)��$�(�
��1%��� ���&�'�������=��)��$�(�
����8��B

���1�,������
%���
��"
��(�
��=��)��$�(�
��DIIHz

���0�&�2�zBy�F��IzH�



��.�{�Pqq}KL`[OYDI|YVLNT}P[V

�������	
���
��������������
�����������������

�������
.5������

���$�&�����/����� (�������
���#�
#��/#�
(#�#�$�#���
����#�6�#6.6�#6.�!�/�6"
6��

����!!���!
�/�"
�"
�#&���� ���%

� �(�1�A$�&����A$�����"
��(�
����
��(�.1������*~�!��

�$�1�-5�62��� �
1��:.!��,98��"�
�1�����*?��=� ������
������
 ��-).��*5~���
��2�)@	�
�1�$��*�(��0�.�8�.
�,���"�
4*. �
,��)��)�
 

103



104

��"�*��
RATCHABURI



�������	��
��
��������
���������
���������������������� 

����0�.� .��=��)��$���-��
���8��B����)���
%���


�%�-.)�����"
��
%���
��"
����-��
�=��)��$���-��
�Ezzzz

���0�&�2�zBD�BBEIzB



��.�{�WKPqq}KLZPQLMRKN|YVLNT}P[V

�������	����	�
��������������
�����������������

�������
05������

�"�$+	"�*+#�1���"-���0	���
/��
��3�0������-��
��
���
/��
#"�
�����������#"�
�

(/����6�6��,�-��#&����0	����%

4�	�%8�4�	 .
��� �
��"
 1���-�����,��(���0�
�
������
).� ��"8
1������-��
��"
�4)	�0�.*(���8�*?���).	
��
�-��61���
�� ).��� ��"
��	�� ������ 	�4 	� �$���.�$�����
�
�����
$"���(&�����%8�)
�����,��������$�,��

105



106

���*��
LOPBURI



�������	��
��
��������
���������
�����������������
��� 
0�.� .��=��)��$.&-��
���8������������62�)�����

�%�-.�(�.��-0��
%���
��"
�.&-��
�=��)��$.&-��
�IHzzz

���0�&�2�zBF�EEzIBH



��.�{�PqqT[WMRKN|Pqq}Y[}ZQ

�������1*��	�
��������������
�����������������

�������
 .������

�"����� ).����&����#��1���$.��# ��
��� ,��#���9�"�,��3��

��#�����,���#�-
����
�������,��$�"�$�	*+#��6	����%

.&-��

$
���"
�).� 1%���@�$��4$�4)	�*�(����0�1��21���
1��$A=&�(�����62��%����"
��-��61����� ��6�	�� ��
����
�,"�
�*~�1� �.1��/���4�(05��2��
���5�)�
$��
�1����
*:����$)�
��
��
���*�(�&6
-�@)	
,���

107



108

�$����
LAMPANG



�������	��
��
��������
���������
�������������������.��
0�.� .��=��)��$.%�*�������������'�$%������


%���
��"
��=��)��$.%�*���HDzzz�

���0�&�2�zH��DFHzHH��	
�Dz



��.�{�PqqTLVWLOY|Q[ZVLNT}P[V

�������1��8��
��������������
�����������������

�������
 5������

�"���3#����	�#&���#&���3#��
�!��!�"��"���9�"�,������
�"
/���1<��������������

6��,�-�/����
�1�������$.�$��%

$��4$�4)	�����������$����"
��,.���2������"
���$4�	�().���
��
����%8�� 4�	�(�1��:�1).� ).��:.����6;2��
��������8�:���

.��� .A$��	�� .	
�,����-��.�������7��.���	
���
���4--� �! ��
!�	7%8����

109



1101111111111111111111111000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

�$���	
LAMPHUN



�������	��
��
��������
���������
�������������������

�
0�.� .��=��)��$.%�&5�����
������0

�%�-.����"
��
%���
��"
��=��)��$.%�&5��HIzzz

���0�&�2�zHB�HIIIFF



��.�{�PqqTRVWQRO|YVLNT}P[V

�������1��*4�
��������������
�����������������

�������
  ������

�&���&����#&���
�( (/# 
��

7
������
�
��-
�
�
(9�
���#���� (���"���#��(6�
,�-�/��*�'0" �!�
�6+��%

���)����@������
�����1��.%�!�������� .%�!����(�����
�����
������1��:�1:.:.����
�����).� ).���:��!)�� $
 �
���"�
�����.�$.��*�(6
�� �(��
����6��&$
�*G$����$����
���!1�
���41�
�	
�

111



112

���
LOEI



�������	��
��
��������
���������
������������������+
0�.� .��=��)��$�.����8����=��)��$�.�

���0�&�2�z�D�yIIEEB�



��.�{�Pqqv[XN|YVLNT}P[V

��������1�
��������������
�����������������

�������
00������

(/��6��,�-�#���#)�9������"

�>��*+6"
*+
���>�
���>�����

0#�0� �$��0������
��� ����
#��� ����(#�� �
!�
�� �� �%

=��)��$�
���A�!*$���1����
��	
���
������/���������5).���
�5 �($9���5��"
�.���
� �0$
��� �
*�(�&6
�0�.*��'�/����
�� ��4)	:
���,���� -���,����)�
���
���
������������
4�	�%8��,��!*=�- �4������"
)
��,���
�-���:����

113



114

���%'����
SRISAKET



�������	��
��
��������
���������
����������������0� ����3
0�.� .��=��)��$0�
1(� >���8��D������&��

�%�-.��"
��)�"
�
%���
��"
�0�
1(� >�=��)��$0�
1(� >�BBzzz

���0�&�2�z�H�FII�FH��	
�DI



��.�{�PqqUNULcXZ|YVLNT}P[V

�������:	�%
��=
��������������
�����������������

�������
+0������

/�#�����
����� #��(
�(#�#��"�
���-*")G.0"���
�1��!
����
��� �������/��6"�6"�1H

$&������9�����
?6��9?�#&���%

����$
 .%�$��)
���� �
0�.*��'�/���*�(�&6
�4).	�:.��
 ��� >���
�1%���@�)
�4$�� �(��
��.���,98��"�
�4�(!*��"
�

�����4)	������,�&�(��)��� ��! 	�	��!���($��������
*�(�&6
1
��:	�!��,
�0�
1(� >

115



116

%��	#���
SAKON NAKHON



�������	��
��
��������
���������
��������������������-�
0�.� .��=��)��$1 .�������05��2��� ��

�%�-./�����������
%���
��"
�1 .����=��)��$1 .�����Ezzz

���0�&�2�z�D�EIIHH�



��.�{�PqqULcQ[O}DzIF|YVLNT}P[V

�������%�1�7	
��������������
�����������������

�������
0.������

�
��$��������3���/���/��
�3�-��&�
*+6��*+#�4��3���
(/��6��,�-��0��0�#0�#0����
�!��������!$��
��$��%

��"
�&�(&��/0�1�2�&�(/���)��4)	��4).	�
���/���1��&��*��
1 .������"
 �5&��1�-5�62$���/���������� �
��'�/���
*�(�&6
��
����������7�8�:
���,��:����
�����,98��"�
�! 	$%��
�5&��)���&.�$���

117



118

%�-��
SONGKHLA



�������	��
��
��������
���������
���������������������
1%��� ���&�'�������=��)��$1�,.��������$%������


%���
��"
�1�,.��=��)��$1�,.���zzzz

���0�&�2�zE��BIIFE�C�zE��BDII��



��.�{�Pqq}U[OYcQTL|YVLNT}P[V

�������%�,1�
��������������
�����������������

�������
 !������

��#�����,���9������/.
3�����������
-��
�#&���
��
 ����
�� ������1+< �����
 "�$��$���������$�"#�%

1�,.���"
��	����,���-��6��(�.1�-,98��"�
�:���
� �(�
�
�*<��
��5�=� �)�$�)@	�*<�05��2 .���0�>3 �=��	����"
�� 	�1�,.�
�	��$�������	
���
����1��&��:.:.��������)����(.���,���� �
�- ����
��.A$�(�	��)��&���2���
�!�	&.�$���,��$5

119



120

%���
SATUN



�������	��
��
��������
���������
������������������
�
0�.� .��=��)��$1�5.��).��� 	�����8��I����1�5./��


�%�-.&�����
%���
��"
��=��)��$1�5.��Izzz

���0�&�2�zE��EIIz�H�



��.�{�PqqULZRO|Pqq}Y[}ZQ

�������%�41
��������������
�����������������

�������
 -������

	�-�
��� �� ���0�0"
1��0"�
����	"�0"��7�
��"
����

�#�����/�/�##�
���#�
��
$�&��/ �
� ��������&����#&���-+��%

=��)��$1�5.����
!����1.���	���
���5 ��*~�1�-5�62� � �(4 	��
��
��(�.�$���� � �().
�*�(� � �(�(������ � �(
�$�����
��
-�4:	�$������
��"�
��%8��)�!$��	
���
����.�8��1,��-�)��*5�(��
������� �1�,���7"8
)��%8�*.�4���	�&�
�

121



122

%2*��������
SAMUT PRAKAN



�������	��
��
��������
���������
�������������������)�.�����
�.,�
��I�����0�
1�����7
��I��%�-.*� �%8�


%���
��"
��=��)��$1����*�� ���IzDEz

���0�&�2�zDB��HDIFI�



��.�{�PqqULVRZWKLcLO|YVLNT}P[V

�������%���	8	���	
��������������
�����������������

�������
-+������

6��1������/���#�'�-�
����
��
�&	��
�/����$���$�� "� � ���
-����
��	���
���>��/�>��-
����
�#&���#���1��
�����������%

��"
�*� �%8��&�(*�(4$���*<�

 �"�
�
��5�=� ,
�1����*�� ���

�5	��$��$ �����&�)�����1�$���4�	�%8��=��&�(��!).

 �(�.
�
�*� 
	��!����	
���
����.�$-���%8�:98��� �
,
�,����%���%���
.	
���"
)�������)���)�
����.%��.
��

123



124

%2*��%�#��2
SAMUT SONGKHRAM



�������	��
��
��������
���������
�������������������)���-���
0�.� .��=��)��$1����1����������
 �������8����

�%�-.4�	 .
��
%���
��"
�1����1������=��)��$1����1������EHzzz

���0�&�2�zB��EIIzII



��.�{�Pqq�VLXcT[OY|Q[ZVLNT}P[V

�������%���	%�7	��
��������������
�����������������

�������
-0������

�#&���#�����$��#�
���#�
���
��������������,�� �������/'�
-����
���"#6���/���$��($�

�/�0&���!��7
���!��$��!���%

��8�*�(���1��:.!����"
 �= ��1%���@,
�1����1�������
�%8���.�(&�����1$
��.�$�%8��	�������� .���
���.�$�%8��
��
������
��&���*<��
�����,
��� �$������ (*G�.
�����
��6��&��
����)
�).
$�*.��54�	 .
��

 ��8�.�8�=
�&��/�2�	
�
.����*<�,
�,98��"�


125



126

%2*��%�#�
SAMUT SAKHON



�������	��
��
��������
���������
�������������������)���-�

����0�.� .��=��)��$1����1������8��D�


%���
��"
�1����1����=��)��$1����1����E�zzz

���0�&�2�zB���IIEIE



��.�{�Pqq�VLXcT[OY|Q[ZVLNT}P[V

�������%���	%�7	
��������������
�����������������

�������
-#������

#/�0" 0��0������7��#
����/.���#-
�����-�
��
���
-����
��7
��0� 

�!� !�
3����#�����$��$���#�%

1����1����$$�$	���"�
�*�(�����A�!*$����	
��
�*�(����0�1��2�
�� �
.%��.
�).��1��!).�$��
8��.�4�	�%8��	�=
��0�.&������
��1��)2�*<��
��5�=� ��	
���
����.�$�%8��.�8��1
�)��1����1���2�
=� �-�(����

127



128

%�'��:�
SAKAEO



�������	��
��
��������
���������
�������������������'�	�
05��2��� ��=��)��$1�(4 ������8���

���1����60��
%���
��"
�1�(4 ���=��)��$1�(4 ���DEzzz

���0�&�2�zBE��DHzHE�



��.�{�PqqUcD|Q[ZVLNT}P[V

�������%	
)�B�
��������������
�����������������

�������
 !������

3�������
����#����
�����#&���
���
��
3�����	�$���(� I���#�.#����#" 
3�������/��#��0#6+���3
��*+(6�

3���(���
� �
������
���
�,.�%

�9�1�(4 ���$���.�$���� ."
��$���4$��� �
1�����.(.�����
����
4).	��-��61����
�����4)	�������)��	
���
����4�(!*
1��:�1��.(.���1����1���2�$�/�������� ��
����%8��%8��,�0��(�
1�$
.�� ��������&5	)����
�-����.
�)�$�

129



130

%�'�*��
SARABURI



�������	��
��
��������
���������
���������������������� 
0�.� .��=��)��$1�(-��
����8�D�����&�����6���21������

�%�-.*� �&�
���
%���
��"
�1�(-��
�=��)��$1�(-��
�Iyzzz

���0�&�2�zBF�DDIzDz



��.�{�Pqq�ULKLMRKN|Q[ZVLNT}P[V

�������%	
��	�
��������������
�����������������

�������
.#������

���	���9��6����,�:6��6��,	��
�$�1<��"
1���"-�9��-�.'�-���9�
	������(/��������A!���0A��
��-�

*+#�3��������*+#�4����*+#�	����#&���%

1�(-��
�� �
4).	��	
���
�����8�/�������4.(*�(����0�1��2�4�(!*��
&�(�=$
�2)����
��
$���
����.�$�%8������.���1��1����2�
�&�4��
.	
�4�	�%8�*~�1� �4�(:��1$A=� ��-).��&	
1%���A=0� $��1��/��

131



132

%�� ��*��
SING BURI



�������	��
��
��������
���������
��������������������&��� 
��8��H�0�.� .��=��)��$1��)2-��
����1��)2-��
�-��&���
�%�-.-����@�
%���
��"
�1��)2-��
�=��)��$1��)2-��

���0�&�2�zBF�HzEIDFC�zBF�HzEIDE�


��.�{�QUNOYMRKN|Pqq}VLNT}Y[}ZQC�UNOYMRKN}Pqq|YVLNT}P[V

�������%���'��	�
��������������
�����������������

�������
#.������

(/���
��
���#����#�
�����
(/��6�����!"
���/.��/(� .
(/��/"��!	����!"�1��!"�0" 
(/��/"��!$�!������/.	����%

��"
�1��)2-��
79�7�-*�(����0�1��2���"�
����,
����-���-���(=���
�	
���
�����
���5����
�
�����������4�	�%8���
���� ���.
8��*.��
�� �(�������,��,���)�� �:�$!���1	�,	�!�	�)�"
����

133



134

%*�-�
�
SUKHOTHAI



�������	��
��
��������
���������
������������������5�)�+
0�.� .��=��)��$1��,������8��H������ �� >��

�%�-./��
�
%���
��"
�1��,����=��)��$1��,����F�zzz



��.�{�PqqURc|eNOq[eUTN�X}P[V

�9�1��,�����
�����09 >��-��61���.%8��	���
�����
*�(����0�1��21��,����1��:�1���)��� ���1�$*�(6
���
��8��
��%�.���-��6�:���
0�
1����.���:��)�� ��.��
�	��&�(�	����&.�$�&.���$����
����.�$�yzz�*�

�������%�?,���
��������������
�����������������

�������
.2������

���/������ �9���"0���" 
�����" ,���9��9"
��:� �#
�&	�#" �		�'6�������#

!>��#&����#��$���#���#��#�#&���%

135



136

%*���7�*���
SUPHAN BURI 



�������	��
��
��������
���������
������������������
��4��� 
05��2��� ��=��)��$1�&��6-��
���8��B����1�&��6-��
�������

�%�-.1�������
%���
��"
��=��)��$1�&��6-��
�EDzzz

���0�&�2�zBH�HBH�DE



��.�{�URWQLOMRKN}Pqq|YVLNT}P[V

)����"
�1%���@,
���	���-��� .���
5	,���
5	�%8�,
�*�(��0�
1��&��4).	��	
���
����
��-:5�����"
��.	
�4�	�%8��	�=
��
���.�$�-��61���� � � .���$/�������� ��
����� 	��
���
�)��&"8�����

�������%�*		>��	�
��������������
�����������������

�������
.#������

��6 .��6��)6�#�������6��9��
��6 .����9����6��)$��(�����
��6 .���������(��
��(������

��6 .�����������&���#&����6��)�%

137



138

%*���;��,�	��
SURAT THANI



�������	��
��
��������
���������
��������������������38�&%�� 
0�.� .��=��)��$1���>w�2/��
��9 � 	����8��B

�%�-.�(,����
8��
%���
��"
��=��)��$1���>w�2/��
�y�zzz

���0�&�2�zEE�DEDHHy



��.�{�PqqURKLZ|YVLNT}P[V

�9�4$�$������/���(1���>w�2/��
� �� 	����/��������
!�	�	�=(�*<�� �( .���(�.
�	��1����)�5	� �(
	���
��
-�4:	�$���$$�$	�
�����4)	������,�1 �1���� ,2�
&.������� )�4)	��	�1��=�	����)��
�)����
�����
�1����$
� �-�).
��:�$!,	��
������-��6�:.����6;2�
&"8�������
�:��&����
��

�������%�	�=C	'&���
��������������
�����������������

�������
#0������

*+#�����?J�.,���	�����&��
#�����#�#&��$����1;�9���#" 
(/��6��,�-�(0 �1��
��0" 

,��#����#
�.��#�-�#" /"��!6��,�%

139



140

%*��	���
SURIN



�������	��
��
��������
���������
���������������������)�&
0�.� .��=��)��$1������2����).� ��"
�

�%�-.����"
��
%���
��"
�1������2�=��)��$1������2�BDzzz

���0�&�2�z���HIyyIz



��.�{�PqURKNONZ|YVLNT}P[V

).� ).��$����1�	) 24) 	�
���/���,
��-��6�
*�(�&6
4.(��'�/���,
� .�	�����&��/�2�,���.��� 5��
�
�"�
�1
���($�-1� .�� ���*<���������.
8�������
�
��)@	�
�1�$���. �1"-�
$�5��*?@@����)��� ����
 ���
:��!)��&��
�&����4).	��	
���
������/��������


 ��8��
�1�������"�
����*�(��0�&"�
�-���

�������%�	���	'�
��������������
�����������������

�������
+0������

�#&���������.3������'���"'6��"
?.
(/#�������.�����"
����9"
��:9��
0����������.,
���*+#�6�6�

$��������.��$�����9���������.�%

141



142

 	.�#���
NONG KHAI



�������	��
��
��������
���������
��������������������-�+
0�.� .��=��)��$)�
�������8��I�05��2��� ���

���������&)�
�����
�$�/��
��%�-.)�
� 
�� �(�


%���
��"
��=��)��$)�
������Bzzz

���0�&�2�z�D��IIIyD



��.�{�NZPqqO[OYcQLN|YVLNT}P[VC�KO[OYcQLN|Pqq}VLNT}Y[}ZQ

�� �
1����
�1%���@� �*<�*�(�5��"�
�!*���*�(��0�
�&"�
�-���� !�	! .=� ���).����
��=����2,
�.����
!�	�
1����
��$�)��(=(��+���-�8�!�&@�������	���


 &��>��� 	��
�)�
����� :����$)�
�1
/��������
�$����1��:�1���
�
������!��&����	
���
�������
���� >2
.�	��%8��,�

�����������7��
��������������
�����������������

�������
.5������

���#"�/#�����/�#��&�����#&��0� ���
������$��"	�
��/��$��#/�"�
	�'	"��(�6'���$��$1���"�

��&�������"��
�����#&��/���$� �%

143



144

 	.��
��$�1��
NONGBUALAMPHU



�������	��
��
��������
���������
��������������������������!

0�.� .��=��)��$)�
�-��.%��5���8��D�05��2��� ���


%���
��"
�)�
�-��.%��5�=��)��$)�
�-��.%��5�B�zzz

���0�&�2�z�D�BIFEDy



��.�{�PqqO[OYMRLTLVWQR|YVLNT}P[V

��"
 �,��5&���
-.�
����=��)��$)�
�-��.%�&5�
$���
=� �)�"
=�$����-��
���-15�
���*<��
���8�,
���"
�����
�
�5� ����8�
�5	�����0�����*<�����5���
��$$�$	���
1����
��)�
4�(!*��"
��� ����1��:�1���
�
����������5� ��
���5 ��
 ���
:������=� 05��2��
���5� .�	��
:��&"8���"
�

��������������1��34
��������������
�����������������

�������
 5������

�#&���$���&����"�,.�
�	��6.
��
���
�	�
��	"�	��1������� 

��3�$�����*+� +��	� 
/���	"��
�*+�� ���(� �#&���%

145



146

.!���.��
ANG THONG



�������	��
��
��������
���������
�����������������(��)��
��8��D�0�.� .��=��)��$
	���
�������0-�.�I

�%�-.-��4 ���
%���
��"
�
	���
��=��)��$
	���
��I�zzz

���0�&�2�zBH�FIIyBH



��.�{�PqqLOYZQ[OY|Pqq}Y[}ZQ

=��)��$
	���
��� �
4).	�:.�����)��� �����
������
1���1��5��*?@@������	����%� .
���%�
�3$���:��4).	����
0�.*G�&"8�-���1����1���2-��&.�.�� ��� !*$�����$���
�
�� 
�����
�
�5	 �-*�(����0�1��2,
������9��Dzz���$�
���,�� �(��1���,98��"�


��������������
��������������
�����������������

�������
#!������

3����������$���$�������$
�/ ��

�� ���������&��(� ��(#��"
�3��
�/��������� �0������1B''�'�)
���#�&	������$.������#&����������%

147



148

.$�	�)�)��&�
AMNATCHAROEN



�������	��
��
��������
���������
��������������������������#�
0�.� .��=��)��$���8��B�������� 5��

=��)��$
%���=�=��@�BEzzz

���0�&�2�z�H�HDBzzy�



��.�{�PqqDLVOLZPQLK[XO|YVLNT}P[V

 ��-&�(�=���)@	."
����&�(�5	-����5	��"
�
%���=�=��@�
 	
�

 �	
���
���1��:�1���
�
���� >�� ������ ���
4).	�1���!&��4&��24:�!��&��4).	���
���5�4&��2
4:�!���)@	�
�1�$�����

1���*G$����$���4�(���
 ���
:��!)�,��

���������������	�"
��������������
�����������������

�������
 .������

�#&���
���!�!��'�!��'!�"�
�!��'�"�9�"�,�6���!���/'�
�!��'�6� .���6$�)�#��(6�
�!��'(������#�
���!�!��'�%

149



150

.*��,�	��
UDON THANI



�������	��
��
��������
���������
��������������������%�� 
0�.� .��=��)��$�
�����D���8��H����
/�-$
�

�%�-.)�� 4,���
%���
��"
�
�$�/��
�=��)��$
�$�/��
��Izzz

���0�&�2�z�D�DDIH�D



��.�{�Rq[O}Pqq|YVLNT}P[V


�$�/��
�"
05��2 .�������� ���	
���
������

1����
�
-�����
���*<�4).	��-��6�$
� 	�4 	��8�4�	��� 	
�
*�(����0�1��2��� �$5)���$
 -��4$��
�-9�-��4$�=(�
-��1(&�����$�����	
���
����5�
�.���4).	�*.5 ���.�*
4)	�4� ,
����

1����.:���-��6�
�-������ 
 

����������	&����
��������������
�����������������

�������
+-������

�/���0�#0�	����0� ���� ��	��)
	>�	"����	"�����	�
	������
����	��)	�����
(#��!� �!�

���#����,���������E��%

151



152

.*�����
��
UTTARADIT



�������	��
��
��������
���������
������������������������&
0�.� .��=��)��$
���$���2���8��B����*�(��������


%���
��"
�
���$���2�=��)��$
���$���2�HBzzz

���0�&�2�zHH��IIFyF��	
�Iy



��.�{�MLNZ[OYDB|Q[ZVLNT}P[V

�9�
���$���2��
�����
��).��).��.�-4.�&��
�1�-*(�$
)�����	�)���]%�������3��-���� �$&�(��&����$�-)� ��
�	
���
��������.����
����� ���
:��7����
�= 

����������	����'�
��������������
�����������������

�������
#+������

/���"	�����"	(#�
�"	/�"�
����� ������"��"��/���/��

�/�A
�
��6��-���	1��	9>
1��
��-���-3.�
���#�$��#&���%

153



154

.*�
�,�	��
UTHAI THANI



�������	��
��
��������
���������
������������������)�+%�� 
��8��D�0�.� .��=��)��$
����/��


�%�-.
�����)�	�
%���
��"
�
����/��
�=��)��$
����/��
�FIzzz



��.�{�RZQLNPqq|Q[ZVLNT}P[V

��"
�&�(�� =� �
�4�	�%8�1(4  ���!).).	
�.
8��1��&�
����
�
).� 3�� ����8�����3��,
����������8�4�	��� 	
�
*�(����0�1��2���
���*~�)�� .�������
�-���1(�%���� ��
��
��%�*�( 
-�&.��
���
� �	� ��.(�.	�&"8�-����	��&��
���4 �-
�� 	
�4�(!*�� ���
�
$��"
�
����

������������&����
��������������
�����������������

�������
 0������

3������" ,���9��9�"�,�
�"�����������(�����" �3��

��#�����	���(�����" 1�����
��&���6�����
���!���" ,����%

155



156

.*����",�	��
UBON RATCHATHANI



�������	��
��
��������
���������
�����������������������%�� 
��8��D�05��2��� ��=��)��$
�-.���/��
����4=��1����

�%�-.4=�(4����"
�
�-.���/��
�=��)��$
�-.���/��
�B�zzz

���0�&�2�z�H�B��FDy



��.�{�PqqRM[OHy|YVLNT}P[V


�-.���/��
�� �
��8�/�����������*�(�&6
���'�/����
��-41�4� �
�:�4��������&�,
��1
�)�"
�&��:����
���
�%8�� .��5��"����*�(�&6
4)	��
���.�8��1����
�)��&"8�����
������
�0=���2,
�4 	�)����4�	�%8��,��
�4 ��$24���
�
����.

����������1	��&����
��������������
�����������������

�������
20������

��	���0,���#)�,��#
���1��$
�#+�$�����
�������
*+#����-�#�-�#3������������
#���#)��!$���	���#�%

157



158

Index
Amnatcharoen     148
Ang Thong     146
Bueng Kan  56
Buri Ram      58
Chachoengsao      18
Chai Nat      22
Chaiyaphum      24
Chanthaburi      16
Chiang Mai      30
Chiang Rai      28
Chon Buri      20
Chumphon      26
Kalasin       10
Kamphaeng Phet     12
Kanchanaburi      8
Khon Kaen       14
Krabi       6
Lampang      108
Lamphun      110
Loei       112
Lop Buri      106
Mae Hong Son      92
Maha Sarakham     88
Mukdahan      90
Nakhon Nayok      38
Nakhon Pathom     40
Nakhon Phanom     42
Nakhon Ratchasima     44
Nakhon Sawan      48
Nakhon Si Thammarat     46
Nan       54
Narathiwat      52
Nong Khai      142
Nongbualamphu     144
Nonthaburi      50
Pathum Thani      60
Pattani       66
Phangnga      72158



Phatthalung     74
Phayao      70
Phetchabun     82
Phetchaburi     80
Phichit      76
Phisanulok     78
Phra Nakhon Si Ayutthaya   68
Phrae      84
Phuket      86
Prachin Buri     64
Prachuap Khiri Khan    62
Ranong     100
Ratchaburi     104
Rayong     102
Roi Et      98
Sakaeo     128
Sakon Nakhon     116
Samut Prakan     122
Samut Sakhon     126
Samut Songkhram    124
Saraburi     130
Satun      120
Si Sa Ket     114
Sing Buri     132
Songkhla     118
Sukhothai     134
Suphan Buri     136
Surat Thani     138
Surin      140
Tak      36
Trang      32
Trat      34
Ubon Ratchathani    156
Udon Thani     150
Uthai Thani     154
Uttaradit     152
Yala      96
Yasothon     94 159



คณะผู้จัดทำ�

ที่ปรึกษา
นายนิสิต จันทร์สมวงศ์			   อธิบดีกรมการพัฒนาชุมชน
นายทวีป บุตรโพธิ์				   รองอธิบดีกรมการพัฒนาชุมชน
นายสมหวัง พ่วงบางโพ			   รองอธิบดีกรมการพัฒนาชุมชน
นายโชคชัย แก้วป่อง			   รองอธิบดีกรมการพัฒนาชุมชน
นายชัยยา ข�ำสะอาด 			   ผู้อ�ำนวยการศูนย์สารสนเทศเพื่อการพัฒนาชุมชน

คณะท�ำงาน
นางรักใจ กาญจนะวีระ			   ผู้อ�ำนวยการกองประชาสัมพันธ์
นางกาญจนวรรณ ช่วยมั่นคง		  ผู้อ�ำนวยการกลุ่มงานระบบสารสนเทศชุมชน
					     ศูนย์สารสนเทศเพื่อการพัฒนาชุมชน
นางพัชรินทร์ สมหอม			   นักวิชาการพัฒนาชุมชนช�ำนาญการ 
					     ส�ำนักส่งเสริมภูมิปัญญาและวิสาหกิจชุมชน
นางสาววรรณพร บุญมี			   นักวิชาการพัฒนาชุมชนช�ำนาญการ
					     ศูนย์สารสนเทศเพื่อการพัฒนาชุมชน
นางสาวกัญธิชา ปัสวาส			   นักวิชาการพัฒนาชุมชนช�ำนาญการ
					     ศูนย์สารสนเทศเพื่อการพัฒนาชุมชน
นางสาวปภาวรินท์ ปานนี้			   นักวิชาการคอมพิวเตอร์ช�ำนาญการ
					     ศูนย์สารสนเทศเพื่อการพัฒนาชุมชน
นายเสกสรร ประวิเศษ			   นักวิชาการพัฒนาชุมชนช�ำนาญการ
					     ศูนย์สารสนเทศเพื่อการพัฒนาชุมชน
นายธนากรณ์ เขียวท้วม			   นักวิชาการคอมพิวเตอร์ (พนักงานราชการ)
					     ศูนย์สารสนเทศเพื่อการพัฒนาชุมชน

ขอขอบคุณ
ส�ำนักงานพัฒนาเทคโนโลยีอวกาศและภูมิสารสนเทศ (องค์การมหาชน)
อาจารย์เนาวรัตน์ พงษ์ไพบูลย์  ศิลปินแห่งชาติ

ผู้จัดพิมพ์
กรมการพัฒนาชุมชน กระทรวงมหาดไทย 
ศูนย์ราชการเฉลิมพระเกียรติ 80 พรรษา 5 ธันวาคม 2550
อาคารรัฐประศาสนภักดี (อาคาร B) ชั้น 5 ถนนแจ้งวัฒนะ 
แขวงทุ่งสองห้อง เขตหลักสี่ กรุงเทพฯ 10210

160








